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2.5.1 Mechanism of internal assessment is transparent and robust interms of
frequency and variety

Transparency initiatives at institute level:

o Basic eligibility for evaluation process is made known to students through, notice boards
and class counseling.

e Unit tests and terminal examination information about the dates and time are displayed on
the notice board.

e Continuous assessment report for all the subject is maintained by the respective faculty.
o Display all unit tests marks within a week after end of unit tests.
o Display terminal exam marks at the end of each semester for students information

e Solving grievances of students if any.
e Atthe end of each semester, The Principal verifies the internal marks for all the
students.

Mechanism of internal assessment

2 sets of question papers are maintained

Valuation is done at College level

Sample answer sheets are discussed by the teacher
with students.

5 Class Assessment Test and Assignment copies
shown and discussed with students
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Mechanism of internal assessment

® Schedule of Class Assessment Test & Sessional Examination and assignment is
given in Academic calendar which is displayed well in advance before
commencement of session.

® Evaluation method comprises of internal examinations held progressively during the
semester and is designed to check and report the periodic performance of the student.

® All the records and data bank of attendance in internal Examinations, Question
papers, valued answer sheets/copies, summary of marks sheets, are properly
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maintained by the teachers for academic monitoring/academic audit.
® There is complete transparency in the internal assessment for each assessment
method as described below.
Model Answers and marking scheme is prepared by every subject teacher before
valuation.Class Assessment Test:
After Valuation, marks are displayed to the students on by faculty. Assessment copies
are shown to the students.

Term Examination:

® Valuation is done by the respective subject teacher within two days through valuation
system.

® Answer sheets are shown to all the students and answers are also discussed with the
students. After satisfaction students put their signatures on the answer sheets.

® Practical Examination

Evaluation is done with transparency based on different parameters like Teachers
Assessment,Practical Records, Performance and Viva-Voce.

e Assignments:
Assignments questions are discussed with students. The students submit two assignments in two
respective sessions
Internal Assessment Marks:

Internal Assessment Marks which comprises teacher assessment, Assignments and term
exam marks are conveyed to students.



2.5.1 Mechanism of internal assessment

Smt. Sindhutai Jadhao Arts and Science Mahavidyalaya, Mehkar

Academic Year (2023-2024) (B.Sc.-I S-1, B.Sc.-11 S-1ll, B.Sc.-1ll S-V)

Unit Test- 01 Time Table

Sr No Subject Date Day Time
1 Marathi 01/09/2023 Friday 08:00 AM
2 English 02/09/2023 Saturday 11:00 AM
3 Botany/Phys. 04/09/2023 Monday 08:00 AM
4 Z00/ CPS 05/09/2023 Tuesday 11:00 AM
5 Micro./Maths 06/09/2023 Wednesday 08:00 AM
6 Chemistry 07/09/2023 Thursday 11:00 AM

Smt. Sindhutai Jadhao Arts and Science Mahavidyalaya, Mehkar

Academic Year (2023-2024) (B.Sc.-I S-Il, B.Sc.-1l S-1V, B.Sc.-1ll S-VI)

Unit Test- 02 Time Table

Sr No Subject Date Day Time
1 Marathi 05-02-2024 Monday 08:00 AM
2 English 06-02-2024 Monday 11:00 AM
3 Botany/Phys. 06-02-2024 Tuesday 08:00 AM
4 ZO0 / CPS 07-02-2024 Tuesday 11:00 AM
5 Micro./Maths 08-02-2024 Wednesday 08:00 AM
6 Chemistry 09-02-2024 Wednesday 11:00 AM




Smt. Sindhutai Jadhao Arts and Science Mahavidyalaya, Mehkar

SrNo
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Academic Year (2023-2024) (BA-1 S-1, BA-II S-11I, BA-1Il S-V)
Unit Test- 01 Time Table

Subject
Marathi
English
Economics
History
Pol. Science
Home Eco.

Mar Lit/ Sociology

English Lit.

Date
20/09/2023
21/09/2023
22/09/2023
25/09/2023
26/09/2023
27/09/2023
29/09/2023
30/09/2023

Day
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday

Time
08:00 AM
11:00 AM
08:00 AM
11:00 AM
08:00 AM
11:00 AM
08:00 AM
11:00 AM

Smt. Sindhutai Jadhao Arts and Science Mahavidyalaya, Mehkar
Academic Year (2023-2024) (BA-I S-11, BA-II S-1V, BA-III S-VI)

Sr No
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Subject
Marathi
English
Economics
History
Pol. Science
Home Eco.

Mar Lit/ Sociology

English Lit.

Date
14-03-2024
15-02-2022
16-02-2022
18-02-2022
19-02-2022
20-02-2022
21-02-2022
22-02-2022

Unit Test- 02 Time Table

Day Time
Monday 08:00 AM
Monday 11:00 AM
Tuesday 08:00 AM
Tuesday 11:00 AM

Wednesday 08:00 AM
Wednesday 11:00 AM
Thursday 08:00 AM
Thursday 11:00 AM
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