

Dharmaveer Diliprao Rahate Shikshan Va Bahu-Uddeshiya Sanstha, Mehkar's

# Smt. Sindhutai Jadhao Arts & Science Mahavidyalaya

Janephal Road, Mehkar Dist. Buldana, Maharashtra 443301

Affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati (College Code-330)

Contact No.: 9860974148, 9881361469

Website- http://ssjasm.in Email ID: mahilamaha7@rediffmail.com

President

Mr. Prataprao Jadhao

MP Buldana

Secretary
Mr. Rushikesh Jadhao
M.B.A.(H.R.)

Principal
Prof. Dr. Balaji Lahorkar
M.Sc., M.A., M.Ed., SET, Ph.D.

### 2.5.1 Mechanism of internal assessment is transparent and robust interms of frequency and variety

#### Transparency initiatives at institute level:

- Basic eligibility for evaluation process is made known to students through, notice boards and class counseling.
- Unit tests and terminal examination information about the dates and time are displayed on the notice board.
- Continuous assessment report for all the subject is maintained by the respective faculty.
- Display all unit tests marks within a week after end of unit tests.
- Display terminal exam marks at the end of each semester for students information
- Solving grievances of students if any.
- At the end of each semester, The Principal verifies the internal marks for all the students.
- 1 Mechanism of internal assessment
- 2 sets of question papers are maintained
- 3 Valuation is done at College level
- 4 Sample answer sheets are discussed by the teacher with students.
- 5 Class Assessment Test and Assignment copies shown and discussed with students

#### Mechanism of internal assessment

- Schedule of Class Assessment Test & Sessional Examination and assignment is given in Academic calendar which is displayed well in advance before commencement of session.
- Evaluation method comprises of internal examinations held progressively during the semester and is designed to check and report the periodic performance of the student.
- All the records and data bank of attendance in internal Examinations, Question papers, valued answer sheets/copies, summary of marks sheets, are properly

maintained by the teachers for academic monitoring/academic audit.

• There is complete transparency in the internal assessment for each assessment method as described below.

### Model Answers and marking scheme is prepared by every subject teacher before valuation. Class Assessment Test:

After Valuation, marks are displayed to the students on by faculty. Assessment copies are shown to the students.

#### **Term Examination:**

- Valuation is done by the respective subject teacher within two days through valuation system.
- Answer sheets are shown to all the students and answers are also discussed with the students. After satisfaction students put their signatures on the answer sheets.
- Practical Examination

Evaluation is done with transparency based on different parameters like Teachers Assessment, Practical Records, Performance and Viva-Voce.

• Assignments:

Assignments questions are discussed with students. The students submit two assignments in two respective sessions

#### **Internal Assessment Marks:**

Internal Assessment Marks which comprises teacher assessment, Assignments and term exam marks are conveyed to students.

#### 2.5.1 Mechanism of internal assessment

Sn	Smt. Sindhutai Jadhao Arts and Science Mahavidyalaya, Mehkar							
Academic Year (2023-2024) (B.ScI S-I, B.ScII S-III, B.ScIII S-V)								
Unit Test- 01 Time Table								
Sr No	Subject	Date	Day	Time				
1	Marathi	01/09/2023	Friday	08:00 AM				
2	English	02/09/2023	Saturday	11:00 AM				
3	Botany/Phys.	04/09/2023	Monday	08:00 AM				
4	ZOO / CPS	05/09/2023	Tuesday	11:00 AM				
5	Micro./Maths	06/09/2023	Wednesday	08:00 AM				
6	Chemistry	07/09/2023	Thursday	11:00 AM				
Smt. Sindhutai Jadhao Arts and Science Mahavidyalaya, Mehkar								
Academic Year (2023-2024) (B.ScI S-II, B.ScII S-IV, B.ScIII S-VI)								
Unit Test- 02 Time Table								
Sr No	Subject	Date	Day	Time				
1	Marathi	05-02-2024	Monday	08:00 AM				
2	English	06-02-2024	Monday	11:00 AM				
3	Botany/Phys.	06-02-2024	Tuesday	08:00 AM				
4	ZOO / CPS	07-02-2024	Tuesday	11:00 AM				
5	Micro./Maths	08-02-2024	Wednesday	08:00 AM				
6	Chemistry	09-02-2024	Wednesday	11:00 AM				

# Smt. Sindhutai Jadhao Arts and Science Mahavidyalaya, Mehkar Academic Year (2023-2024) (BA-I S-I, BA-II S-III, BA-III S-V)

#### **Unit Test- 01 Time Table**

Sr No	Subject	Date	Day	Time
1	Marathi	20/09/2023	Monday	08:00 AM
2	English	21/09/2023	Monday	11:00 AM
3	Economics	22/09/2023	Tuesday	08:00 AM
4	History	25/09/2023	Tuesday	11:00 AM
5	Pol. Science	26/09/2023	Wednesday	08:00 AM
6	Home Eco.	27/09/2023	Wednesday	11:00 AM
7	Mar Lit/ Sociology	29/09/2023	Thursday	08:00 AM
8	English Lit.	30/09/2023	Thursday	11:00 AM

## Smt. Sindhutai Jadhao Arts and Science Mahavidyalaya, Mehkar Academic Year (2023-2024) (BA-I S-II, BA-II S-IV, BA-III S-VI)

#### **Unit Test- 02 Time Table**

Sr No	Subject	Date	Day	Time
1	Marathi	14-03-2024	Monday	08:00 AM
2	English	15-02-2022	Monday	11:00 AM
3	Economics	16-02-2022	Tuesday	08:00 AM
4	History	18-02-2022	Tuesday	11:00 AM
5	Pol. Science	19-02-2022	Wednesday	08:00 AM
6	Home Eco.	20-02-2022	Wednesday	11:00 AM
7	Mar Lit/ Sociology	21-02-2022	Thursday	08:00 AM
8	English Lit.	22-02-2022	Thursday	11:00 AM

